OP \$40.00 4061486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Boom Brands, LLC		04/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyper Network Solutions LLC
Street Address:	3750 Investment Lane Suite 2
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33404
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4061486	COOTIE SHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7724088086

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 561-932-0900

Email: leslie@leslieburgk.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie A. Burgk

Address Line 1: 580 Village Blvd, Suite 150

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie A. Burgk
SIGNATURE:	/LAB/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM assignment cootie shot executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0837

900287452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIG BOOM BRANDS, LLC, a voluntarily dissolved Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3750 Investment Lane, Suite 2, West Palm Beach, Florida is the owner of record of the following federal trademark registration (the "Mark"):

		Anna Anna ann an Anna ann an Anna ann ann	and the second s
finite in the second se			
5 % 8 5	X and X X Simon Street	F. XV in and industrial in the "X To include X inclu-	Land Commission Commission of Commission Com
3 203 282 20	W852.5388	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	\$ \$5.80XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
5 3.5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	no version a common are	the state of the s	Control Officer and account account and account and account and account and account account account account and account account account account account account account and account accoun
- hereseggieren gegen gereiter er der er e	innenning and in the control of the	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	bearing the second of the second of the second of
 See Surface Surface Surface Surface Surface Surface 	20 COM 20 CO	S - A 6 N 6 C N - A 6 N 6 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	2 4 2 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 8 8 86 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	- 30 Tr / 3 ETS / 23 ET	: . Nee 96% 6 49-79-63	8 - 2 - 3 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3
C NO NO NO A XXXX XXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Account consequency is	X 4 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 .	5 (2) 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

WHEREAS, HYPER NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3750 investment Lane, Suite 2, West Palm Beach, Florida succeeded the registrant and acquired, is using and is the owner of the Mark and federal registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BIG BOOM BRANDS LLC., hereby assigns, effective May 22, 2011, to HYPER NETWORK SOLUTONS, LLC, all right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries throughout the world in and to said Mark together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark and federal registration thereof.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 25 day of 1/1/2 a by 1/1/3 1/2 who is personally known to me or who has produced a State of 1/1/3 1/2 who is personally known to me or who has produced a State of 1/1/3 1/2 as identification whom did take an oath. [Notary Seal] NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORID 1/1/3 1/4 and 1/	BIG BOOM BYANDS, LLC		
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 45 day of 4/4/2 by 4/1/5 7/5/ who is personally known to me or who has produced a State of Commission No.: Commission No.: Commission Expires:	89: <i>[11]</i>		
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 25 day of 1/4/2 by 1/1/5 7/5/ who is personally known to me or who has produced a State of 2/1/5 0 fiver's License Number as identification whom did take an oath. [Notary Seal] Print Name of Notary Print Name of Notary Commission No.: Commission Expires:	Title: CEO		
Oriver's License Number as identification whom did take an oath. [Notary Seal] NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORID Print Name of Notary Commission No.: Commission Expires:	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH		
whom did take an cath. [Notary Seal] NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORID Print Name of Notary Commission No.: Commission Expires:			
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORID VOYA Print Name of Notary Commission No: Commission Expires:	whom did take an oath.		Zalla
Commission No.: Commission Expires:	Ermon, b ments	<u> Yora kalu</u>	
		Commission No.:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 04/28/2014